John Lewis

Casual Trousers

Waist

Inside leg (regular)

Casual Jackets

Chest

inch
cm
cm

inch

cm

inch

27-29
69-74
82
32

XS

81-89
32-35

29-31
74-79
82
32

89-97
35-38

Formal Jackets, Coats and Raincoats

Size

To Fit Chest

Sleeve length

Formal Shirts

Size
Collar

Chest

Formal Trousers

Size

Waist

Inside Leg length

Short

Regular

Long

UK
cm
cm

inch

Short

Regular

Long

Europe

UK

cm
inch
cm
inch
cm
inch
cm
inch

14.5"
37
89-94
35-37

UK
cm
inch
cm
inch
cm
inch
cm

inch

46
36"

88-93
34.5-36.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

15"
38
94-99
37—39

28"

69-74
27-29
77
30.5
82
32.5
87
34.5

31-33
79-84
82
32

97-105
38-41.5

48
38"

93-98
36.5-38.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

15.5"
39
99-104
39-41

30"

74-79
29-31
77
30.5
82
32.5
87
34.5

33-35
84-89
82
32

L

105-113
41.5-44.5

50
40"

98-103
39-40.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

16"
405
104-109
41-43

32"

79-84
31-33
77
30.5
82
32.5
87
34.5

35-37
89-94
82
32

XL

113-121
44.5-47.5

52
42"

103-108
40.5-42.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

16.5"
42
109-114
43-45

34"

84-89
33-35
77
30.5
82
32.5
87
34.5

37-39
94-99
82
32

XXL

121-129
47.5-51

54
44"

108-113
42.5-44.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

17"

43
114-119
45-47

36"

89-94
35-37
77
30.5
82
32.5
87
34.5

39-41
99-104
82
32

56
46"

113-118
44.5-46.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

17.5"

445
119-124
47-49

3g"

94-99
37-39
77
30.5
82
32.5
87
34.5

A gquascutum

41-43
104-109
82
32

58
48"

118-123
46.5-48.5
62.2
24.5
65
25.5
67.8
26.5

18"
46
124-129
49-51

40" 42"

99-104 104-109

39-41 41-43
77 77

30.5 30.5
82 82
32.5 32.5
87 87

34.5 34.5






